## DOC # 0129978

Official
Recording requested By
JERRY SAM JOHNSTON Record

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00

Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: AE

Book- 235 Page-



Assessor's percel #: 11-200-36

Recording Requested by and return to: Jerry Sam Johnston Post Office Box 281 Alamo, NV 89001

Mail tax statements to: Jerry Sam Johnston PO Box 281 Alamo, Nevada 89001

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN INDIVIDUAL'S FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AS REQUIRED BY N.R.S. 40.525(5). STATE OF NEVADA

County of Lincoln

JERRY SAM JOHNSTON, being of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That SAM JAY JOHNSTON, who died on August 2, 2007 is the same person named in the attached Certificate of Death and is the same person named as one of the parties in that certain deed dated October 15, 1999 wherein SAM JAY JOHNSTON and MABLE JOHNSTON, busband and wife,

as Grantors and SAM JAY JOHNSTON and MABLE JOHNSTON, Imeband and wife, and JERRY SAM JOHNSTON, a married man as to his sole and separate property as joint tenants are Grantees, which Deed is recorded in the office of the Lincoln County Recorder under Document #113525, Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada and affects the following described real property:

See Exhibit "A" attached horsto and by this

	reference incorpo	orated berein.		
DATED: T	his <u>25</u> da	y of Leg	<u>/</u>	07.
		Jeny .	Ian Joh	ente
		JERRY SAM	JOHNSTON	1
STATE OF NEVAL	,		\ / /	/
County of Lincoln	: 8	/		
On this 25	day of Apter	y. 2	007, personally a	ppeared
before me, a notary	public, in and for t	he county and sta	te aforesnid, JE	RRY SAM
JOHNSTON, know	n to me or who are	wad to me to be t	le nerson descri	ibed in and
		\	\	
who executed the ab	ove and foregoing	instrument; who	acknowledged to	o me that h
excepted the same fi	reely and voluntari	y and for the use	s and purposes t	herein
mentioned.			/	
in witness w	HEREOF, I have h	creunto set my h	and and affixed :	my official
	The second second	The state of the s		

seal the day and year first above written.

BETTY JO JARVIS ory Public State of Nevada No. 01-67742-11 My appt. exp. Mar. 20, 2009

Notary Public

## EXHIBIT "A"

A percel of land in the Northwest Guarter (NW1/4) of Section 32 and the Southwest Guarter (SW1/4) of Section 29. Township 6 South. Range 61 East. M.D.B.&M., located in Pahranegat Valley. Lincoln County. Nevada: described as follows:

Commencing at the North Quarter Corner of said Section 32. also being the South Quarter Corner of said Section 29; Thence South 1"-30"-30"East. 1199.71 feet along the North-South mid-section line of said Section 32 to a point on the Southerly right of way line of U.S. Highway 93 (188 feet wide): Thence along said right of way line North 50°-41'-00"West, 427.27 feet: Thence South 76"-23"-00"west, 450.20 feet to a concrete irrigation ditch the true point of beginning: Thence Southerly along the concrete irrigation ditch 77.00 feet: Thence North 677-557-23"West. 925.31 feet to a Point on the centerline of a drainage ditcht Thence along the conterline of said drainage ditch the following two coursest Thence North 16'-11'-36"Hest. 455.75 feets Thence North 17°-22'-01"West. 806.22 feet to a point where the centerline of said drainage ditch intersects with the Southerly right of way line of U.S. 93% Thence along maid right of way line South 50"-41"-00"East. 1081.31 feet: . Thence South 2'-10'-05'east, 571.10 feet: Thence North 85'-- 15'37"East. 325.00feet to said concrete irrigation ditcht Thence Southerly along said concrete irrigation ditch 228.00 feet to the true point of beginning, and containing 14-35 acres together with any and all improvements and water rights appurtenent thereto. 1

09/26/2007 Page: 4cf4

DE NEVADA N OF VITAL RECORD

## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**DIVISION OF HEALTH** 

ATYPE OR	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					2007005428 STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME FIRST	1b. MIDDLE	1b. MIDDLE 1c. LAST		2. DATE OF I	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)   3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT	Sam	Jay	Jay JOHNSTON		August 02, 2007			Churchill	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	•					icate DOA.OP/		X
DECEDENT	Fallon	and number)	810 McLean	Road	Inpa	atient(Specify)	1 1		Male
	5. RACE-(e.g., White, Black, American Indian) (Specify) White	Was Decedent of Hispanic		7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 89		YEAR 7c. UNDER	MINS I	e of BIRTH (Mo/	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S name country)  Utah	A., 9b. CITIZEN OF WHA	T COUNTRY 10. EDUCA	TION 11. MARRIED, NE DIVORCED (Sper	cita —	D, WIDOWED, Midowed	12. SURVIVIN maiden name)	G SPOUSE (if wife	e, give
BEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	R 14a. USUAL OCCUPA Life, Even If Retired)	TION (Give Kind of Work	Done During Most of W	Vorking 14	4b. KIND OF BUSIN	ESS OR INDUS Agricultu		i
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	115c. CITY, TOWN OR L		STREET AND	NEWBED	rigitatio	15e. INSIDI	ECITY
			1				Name of the last o		ectfy Yes or
	Nevada	Churchill	Fallon		McLean R			No) IV	0
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Mide	•		117. MOTHER -	NAME (First	Middle Last Suffi	•	\ \	
PARENIS		John Jay JOHNSON				Edith Pearl	TULLIS	7	No.
. ، ا	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	or Print)	18b. MAILING ADI	RESS (Street or R.	F.D. No, City o	or Town, State, Zip)		1	1
	Sarah An	in HODGES 🍜 🚉	4 4 7	810 Mc	Lean Road	Fallon, Nevad	a 89406	1	- N
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	AOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b.	CEMETERY OR CREMA	TORY - NAME		19c. LOCA	TIÓN City o	Town State	
	Crematic	on 🦠 💮	-Smith	Family Cremator	v	4.1	Fallon Nev	vada 89407	\ /
ISPOSITION	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Acting as				ESS OF FACILITY			Tur
	TROY	M SMITH	DIRECTOR LIC		, 7°	Smith Family	Funeral Hon	ne	
	SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTICATED	47			PO BOX 1545 F	allon NV 89	9407	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	RESS of the state		V		A			
					海海	Yes Yes			
CERTIFIER	To the cause(s) stated. (S	nowledge, death occurred at the signature & Title) SIGNATU RT KARL CARLSOI (Day/Yr) 21c. HOUI	RE AUTHENTICATED N M.D. R OF DEATH 16:55 AN CERTIFIER	the time, da	ate and place a	nination and/or Inver and due to the cause Day/Yr) AD (Mo/Day/Yr)	a(s) stated. (Sign	nature & Title)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	PENTIFIED (EUVOIOIAN) ATTE	NOME DI NOME AL	医骶骨髓 经工业总额的 "			1	ior illianea	
[	9:		M.D. Box 661 Love	lock, NV 89419				NSE NUMBER 3438	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SARAH KOE SIGNATURE AUTHEN	TE 75 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Aug	DBY REGISTR Just 09, 20	The second of	YES [	NO X	DISEASE
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART (a) Sepsis	(ENTER ONLY ONE CA	USE PER LINE FOR (a), (	b), AND (c).)	4 6. 3	J Interv	/al between ons	et and death	
ONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH SAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					/al between ons	et and death	
MMEDIATE ->		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	7.2.4.4	-/-/	· ·	intern	al between ons	et and death	
STATING THE	(c)	3				<i>.</i>			
CAUSE LAST	PART OTHER SIGNIFICAN	NT CONDITIONS-Conditions of	intributing to death but not	resulting in the underly	ying cause give	en in Part 1. 26. AU Yes or	TOPSY (Specify No) No	27. WAS CASE RE TO CORONER (Sp or No.)	FERRED Secily Yes
/ /	Ba. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY	Y OCCURRED			103
	Be. INJURY AT WORK (Specify (es or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At he building, etc. (Specify)	me, farm, street, factory, o	office 28g. LOCATION	N STREE	ET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	WN S	STATE
		-   `	STATE	REGISTRAR			_ <del></del>	<del></del>	



159955

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

08/13/2007
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



